

## Press Release

## PIOVAN S.P.A. RECEIVES AN ESG RISK RATING BY SUSTAINALYTICS

**Santa Maria di Sala (VE), November 8th, 2021** – The Piovan Group confirms its commitment to sustainable development by obtaining an ESG Risk Rating issued by Sustainalytics - a Morningstar company and leading independent ESG research, rating and data firm that support investors with the development and implementation of responsible investment strategies.

The rating is based on a "Comprehensive" analysis framework, a more in-depth methodology than the "Core" one previously used by Sustainalytics to assess the Piovan Group. The analysis considered aspects related to: human rights, occupational health and safety, carbon emissions, business ethics, human capital, environmental and social impact of products and services.

As of November 2021, Piovan Group received an ESG Risk Rating of 21.9, which places Piovan in the Medium Risk category, improving by 11.8 points from the previous evaluation (33.7) with the best score in the categories:

- Carbon-Own Operations
- E&S Impact of Products and Services
- Occupational Health and Safety

In the global Sustainalytics ranking, Piovan is placed in the 29<sup>th</sup> percentile with the position improving further in the industrial Machinery Subindustry, where Piovan is placed in the 5<sup>th</sup> percentile.

"The achievement of this important recognition - comments **Nicola Piovan, Executive Chairman** - is evidence of the continuous commitment that the Group dedicates to ESG aspects in the totality of sustainable development. This rating is not the arrival but a stage in the journey.".

"We are satisfied because the rating obtained enhances the peculiarities of the Piovan Group, focusing on low Scope 1 emissions - direct generated by the company -, Scope 2 - indirect generated by the energy purchased and consumed by the company. The company aims to be a global driver in the conversion to a circular economy within the plastics industry." adds **Filippo Zuppichin, CEO**.

For more details, the report abstract is published on the Sustainalytics website at: <u>https://www.sustainalytics.com/esg-rating/piovan-spa/2002586028</u>.

**Copyright ©2021 Sustainalytics.** All rights reserved. This Press Release contains information developed by Sustainalytics (<u>www.sustainalytics.com</u>). Such information and data are proprietary of Sustainalytics and/or its third party suppliers (Third Party Data) and are provided for informational purposes only. They do not constitute an endorsement of any product or project, nor an investment advice and are not warranted to be complete, timely, accurate or suitable for a particular purpose. Their use is subject to conditions available at <u>https://www.sustainalytics.com/legal-disclaimers</u>.

Piovan S.p.A.

Via delle Industrie 16 - 30036 S. Maria di Sala (Venezia) Italy Tel. +39 041 5799111 - info@piovan.com

Purchase Dept. Fax +39 041 487436 - Sales Dept. Fax +39 041 487437 - Accounts Dept. Fax +39 041 5799244 C.F. 02307730289 - P.IVA 02700490275 - Cap. Soc. Euro 6.000.000,00 i.v.

\ www.piovangroup.com



## FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Piovan S.p.A.	Piovan S.p.A.
CFO	Group Marketing Manager
Giovanni Rigodanza	Matteo Granziero
giovanni.rigodanza@piovan.com	matteo.granziero@piovan.com
Tel. 041 5799120	Tel. 041 5799103

\*\*\*

## **Piovan Group**

Piovan Group is a global leader in the development and manufacturing of automation systems for the storage, conveying and processing of polymers, bio-resins, recycled plastic, food fluids, food and non-food powders. Over recent years, the Group has been particularly engaged in developing and producing automation systems for production processes for the bio-economies and circular economies for recycling and reusing plastic and for the production of plastics which are naturally compostable, tapping into cross-selling opportunities.